User Guide | EVAL-ADL8154
UG-2261
Evaluating the ADL8154 Low Phase Noise Amplifier, 10 MHz to 6 GHz
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 9
FEATURES
► 4-layer, Rogers 4350B and Isola 370HR evaluation board

User Guide EVAL-ADL8154
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 8 of 9
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3. Bill of Materials
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C4 Capacitors, ceramic, 4.7 μF, 25 V, X7R, 1206 Kemet C1206C475K3RACTU
C2 Capacitor, ceramic, 25 V, 10%, X5R, 1206, split pads Yageo CC1206KKX5R8BB106
C9, C10 Capacitors, ceramic, 0.1 μF, 16 V, −20% to +25%, 0402,
ultrabroadband
American Technical Ceramics 560L104YTRN
C14 Capacitor, ceramic, 10 pF, 50 V, 2%, C0G, 0402, ultralow
equivalent series resistance (ESR)
AVX 04025U100GAT2A
C15 Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1 μF, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0402, soft
termination
TDK C1005X7R1H104K050BE
CIN Capacitor, ceramic, 22 μF, 35 V, 20%, X5R, 1206, low ESR TDK C3216X5R1V226M160AC
GND1, GND2, VCC,VI_LDO,
V_LDO, VRBIAS
SMTs Keystone Electronics 5016
JP1 Connector, vertical header, 4-position double row, 2.54 mm
pitch
Samtec, Inc. TSW-102-07-T-D
Not applicable Mini jumper Amphenol, FCI 65474-001LF
L1, L2, L3 Ferrite beads, 2.2 kΩ, 25%, 100 MHz, 0.15 A, 0402 TDK MMZ1005A222ET000
R1 Resistor, 200 kΩ,1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2003X
R2 Resistor, 0 Ω, jumper, 1/16 W, 0402 Yageo RC0402JR-070RL
R3 Resistor, 49.9 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4992V
R4 Resistor, 680 Ω, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6800X
R5 Resistor, 140 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1403X
R6 Resistor, 14 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERA-2AEB1402X
R7 Resistor, 249 Ω, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-2490FT
R8 Resistor, 0 Ω, jumper, 1/3 W, 0603, AEC-200 VISHAY CRCW06030000Z0EAHP
RFIN, RFOUT Connectors, 2.92 mm, jack, printed circuit board (PCB) mount